

OFFICE OF BUTLER COUNTY AUDITOR *Lizbeth Williams* COMMISSIONER OF ELECTIONS 428 6th St., Box 325, ALLISON, IA 50602

Mary Brouwer, Elections Deputy Dan Clark, Real Estate Deputy Mindy Pecha, Finance Deputy Lisa Beadle, Elections Clerk

NOTICE AND CALL OF PUBLIC MEETING

Governmental Body: Date of Meeting: Time of Meeting: Place of Meeting: The Board of Supervisors of Butler County **Tuesday, December 18, 2013 1:00 P.M.** Boardroom, Butler County Courthouse, Allison, Iowa

The tentative agenda for said meeting is as follows:

1:00 P.M. Call to order Work Session to discuss Butler County Employee Handbook revisions

This Notice is given at the direction of the Chairman, pursuant to Chapter 21, Code of Iowa, and the local rules of said governmental body.

Secretary to the Butler County Board of Supervisors